CoX Space Co., Ltd

858ho, Business Support Hub, 815, Daewangpangyo-ro, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Tel: +82-10-3240-4464 http://www.coxspace.com



Date: October 26, 2020

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

To whom it may concern:

Confidentiality Request regarding application for certification of FCC ID: 2AXGBCOXI

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we hereby request confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

PERMANENT	
Exhibit Type	File Name
Part List	CONF APPENDIX_Part List_COXi.pdf
Schematics Diagram(s)	CONF APPENDIX_Schematics Diagram_COXi.pdf
	PCB Layout_COXi.pdf
Block diagram	CONF APPENDIX_Block Diagram_COXi.pdf
Operation description	CONF APPENDIX_Operation Descriptoin_COXi.pdf
	Antenna_COXi.pdf

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials may be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The applicant understands that pursuant to Section 0.457 of the Rules, disclosure of this application and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the Grant for this application.

Sincerely Yours,

Ho Yeon, Kim / CEO

CoX Space Co., Ltd